

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6545/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CRLRP No. 118/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NATIONAL AVIATION CO.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Jha, Adv.

Ms. Swigin George, adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks, as prayed for.

[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER