

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6545/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CRLRP No. 118/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NATIONAL AVIATION CO.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin,Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Swigin George,Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner-Organization is maintaining a list of casual employees and they are regularized in a phased manner by the petitioner-Organization. He submits that these 27 respondents are also on the seniority list and they would be regularized with a phased manner as and when vacancy arises.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile services of the 27 employees may not be dispensed with.

Criminal proceedings against the petitioners shall remain stayed in the meantime.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[NEERU BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER