

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6545/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CRLRP No.
118/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NATIONAL AVIATION CO.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on
record)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks,
as last chance.

List again on 1st December, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar