

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6545/2008

NATIONAL AVIATION CO.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Dayal, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Navneet Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed permitted to be served
through the standing counsel for the Central Government or
the Central Agency, if petitioner states that unserved
respondent no.2 is officer of the Central Government.

Petitioner is permitted to serve any concerned office
with reference to respondent No.2 in Delhi.

List again on 16.9.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj