

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6545/2008

NATIONAL AVIATION CO.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 16/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Raychaudhuri, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No request for filing Counter Affidavit. List before the
Hon'ble Court.

After passing such order when entire board is over, Ld.
Adv.Mr.Keshav Raychaudhuri states that they have already disclosed
that they do not want to file Counter Affidavit for the Respondent
No.1. No request for counter affidavit by remaining respondents,
hence list before the Court as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

beena